
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009277-2022 

Contract

MTC Asbestos Air Monitoring, Sampling and Analysis to
Domestic Properties 2022 - 2025

North Lanarkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009277

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e90e  

Published 6 April 2022, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Lanarkshire Council

Civic Centre, Windmillhill Street

Motherwell

ML1 1AB

Contact

Colin Cook

Email

cookc@northlan.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698403876

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009277-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009277-2022
mailto:cookc@northlan.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 1698275125

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0001
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MTC Asbestos Air Monitoring, Sampling and Analysis to Domestic Properties 2022 - 2025

Reference number

http://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00010
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00010


Page 3 to 8

NLC-CPT-21-056 HO PM 21 040

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Contractor is required for provision of asbestos air monitoring, sampling and analysis to
domestic properties of Council owned properties throughout the North Lanarkshire Council
area.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £285,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

Main site or place of performance

North Lanarkshire Council area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of asbestos air monitoring, sampling and analysis to domestic properties
throughout North Lanarkshire; total value up to 285,000 GBP (up to a maximum of 100,000
GBP per annum).

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: End user satisfaction / Weighting: 25%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Delivery- Programme / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Delivery - Project Team / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Health & Safety and Environmental / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work Practices / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits Offered for the minimum Contract period of 20
months / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits Offered for the duration of the possible
extension periods (aggregate maximum of 12 months) / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits Supporting Methodology / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Candidates should read and refer to the ITT. Failure to comply with the instructions
contained within the ITT may result in a Candidate's submission being rejected. Economic
operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the situations referred
to in Regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

DEADLINE FOR QUESTIONS IS 1/11/2021 AT 17:00.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024992

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NLC-CPT-21-056

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/024992-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environmental Essentials Limited

Unit 3 Arlington Court, Silverdale Enterprise Park, Cannel Row, Staffordshire

Newcastle-under-Lyme

ST66SS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £285,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The information required in Part II of the SPD is for information only and will therefore not be
assessed. The Council may however choose not to select Bidders who cannot provide basic
company information.

Bidders must ensure that they submit appropriate SPDs completed by other members of the
group (if they are bidding as part of a group), others whose capacity they rely on, and known
sub-contractors on whose capacity they do not rely on, to satisfy any aspect of the SPD.

Bidders unable to complete SPD(S) Part IV: Concluding Statements may be excluded from
the competition.

The complete ITT, with no pages omitted, must be submitted in accordance with instructions
given, and be signed by an authorised representative (i.e. company director, secretary or
other person authorised by the Candidate to do so). If the signatory is not the Candidate then
the Candidate must provide, at the time of submitting the ITT, written confirmation of the
signatory's authority to submit the ITT. Bidders should note that all documents listed in ITT
Section 12 "Checklist of Required Documents" must be fully completed and submitted to
ensure the submission is considered complete. Failure to do so may result in the submission
being deemed non-compliant.

Quality Questions - Minimum Score – If the average final score for any quality question
response is below the minimum score requirement set for that question, then the submission
response will be deemed non-compliant. For the avoidance of doubt, if any quality question is
unanswered this will result in the bid being deemed non-compliant.

Declaration of Non-involvement in Serious Organised Crime - In the case of any criminal
history checks, the Council may exclude Bidders where the information provided to the
Council by the Police Service of Scotland does not validate fully the information provided by
the Bidder. Failure to disclose information that is relevant to this section or serious
misrepresentation in relation to the information disclosed will result in exclusion from the
Procurement or the termination of any subsequent contract that may be/has been awarded.

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract.

For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

(SC Ref:689537)

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363


Page 8 to 8

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Courts

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.northlanarkshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T09:47:33+0100
	TCPDF




